TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
U.S. Healthcare I, LLC (as		103/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY	
administrative and collateral agent)			COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DrugTech Corporation			
Street Address:	00 Delaware Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 1270			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517899	CALCIPURE
Registration Number:	1156939	CHROMAGEN
Registration Number:	3395236	CHRONOMETRIC SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3184560	CLINDESSE
Registration Number:	2948258	CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	3111521	ENCORA
Registration Number:	3688522	EVAMIST
Registration Number:	3550530	EVAMIST
Registration Number:	1997221	FLAVORTECH
Registration Number:	1912198	GUAIFENEX
Registration Number:	2457708	GYNAZOLE 1
Registration Number:	2031080	HISTA-VENT
Registration Number:	1932221	HISTINEX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0156

Registration Number:	3269576	INVEAMP
Registration Number:	1293848	METER RELEASE
Registration Number:	1939204	MICRO RELEASE
Registration Number:	1123580	MICRO-K
Registration Number:	2031082	NATALCARE
Registration Number:	0804556	NIFEREX
Registration Number:	3291637	NIFEREX GOLD
Registration Number:	2500706	NITROQUICK
Registration Number:	2441392	NUTRINATE
Registration Number:	2940425	OMEGANATE
Registration Number:	2719613	PRE CARE CONCEIVE
Registration Number:	3320970	PRECARE PREMIER
Registration Number:	2582817	PRIMACARE
Registration Number:	3643470	PRIMACARE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3414475	PRIMACARE ONE
Registration Number:	3406639	REPLIVA
Registration Number:	3389789	REPLIVA 21/7
Registration Number:	1192702	SITE RELEASE
Registration Number:	2742749	STRONGSTART
Registration Number:	2948813	THE THER-RX CONTINUUM OF WOMEN'S CARE
Registration Number:	1365182	PRECARE
Serial Number:	77833035	DILITAZ
Serial Number:	77558658	ETHEX
Serial Number:	77890878	ETHEX
Serial Number:	77890890	ETHEX CORPORATION
Serial Number:	77519812	EVAMIST
Serial Number:	77744715	EVERY WEEK COUNTS
Serial Number:	77644161	GESTIVA CARE CONNECTION
Serial Number:	77737881	
Serial Number:	77558671	KV
Serial Number:	77558690	KV
Serial Number:	77558677	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
Serial Number:	77558695	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
Serial Number:	77558703	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
Serial Number:	77558680	KV PHARMACEUTICAL
II.	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0157

Serial Number:	77466451	LIQUETTE
Serial Number:	77962857	NESHER
Serial Number:	85058278	N
Serial Number:	77962859	NESHER PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	77885809	PREMESISRX
Serial Number:	77503164	RIGHT FOR EACH MOM AND BABY
Serial Number:	77558664	THER-RX
Serial Number:	77833038	TIZEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: Alexander.Kim@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander M. Kim
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33279-1 A KIM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M. Kim
Signature:	/AMK/
Date:	03/18/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark release Note (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark release Note (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark release Note (fully executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark release Note (fully executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark release Note (fully executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0158

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 17, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by U.S. Healthcare I, LLC ("U.S. Healthcare I"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 375 Park Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10152, as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") in favor of DrugTech Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Promissory Note and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated as of September 13, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Promissory Note and Security Agreement") among Borrower, the Grantor, the Agent and certain other secured parties thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and, together with the Agent, the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Promissory Note and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 13, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, to secure the obligations under the Promissory Note and Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4277/0766; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its continuing security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and itself, hereby terminates, cancels and releases as of the Effective Date its continuing security interest granted in and to the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor any right, title and interest the Agent may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The release set forth herein shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Agent (except as may be set forth in the Promissory Note and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement) and shall relate solely to the Trademark Collateral.

Trademark Release (Note)

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date in favor of the Grantor.

AGENT:

U.S. HEALTHCARE I, L.L.C.

Name: Ferin Fus co

Title: Authorized Signatury

Trademark Release (Note)

- 2 -

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED BY:

Bryslay 5 Sommet

Name: Bradley S. Schammel

Title: Assistant Secretary

Trademark Release (Note)

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date	Status
CALCIDIDE	DavaTash	U.S. Federal	Number 75577164	26-OCT-	Number 2517899		Degistered
CALCIPURE	DrugTech Corporation			1998		11-DEC- 2001	Registered
CHROMAGEN	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	73233578	01-OCT- 1979	1156939	09-JUN- 1981	Registered
CHRONOMETRIC SYSTEM	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	76555249	30-OCT- 2003	3395236	11-MAR- 2008	Registered
		II C Fadanal	70.400000		0404500		Danistanad
CLINDESSE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78499863	14-OCT- 2004	3184560	12-DEC- 2006	Registered
CONTINUUM OF CARE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75918987	16-FEB- 2000	2948258	10-MAY- 2005	Registered
ENCORA	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78580123	04-MAR- 2005	3111521	04-JUL-2006	Registered
EVAMIST	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77624202	01-DEC- 2008	3688522	29-SEP- 2009	Registered
EVAMIST	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	76593834	24-MAY- 2004	3550530	23-DEC- 2008	Registered
FLAVORTECH	DrugTech	U.S. Federal	74244384	10-FEB-	1997221	27-AUG-	Renewed
	Corporation			1992		1996	(Registered)
GUAIFENEX	DrugTech	U.S. Federal	74444075	05-OCT-	1912198	15-AUG-	Renewed
	Corporation			1993		1995	(Registered)
GYNAZOLE 1	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75463472	03-APR- 1998	2457708	05-JUN- 2001	Registered
HISTA-VENT	DrugTech	U.S. Federal	74676915	19-MAY-	2031080	14-JAN-	Renewed
	Corporation			1995		1997	(Registered)
HISTINEX	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	74480350	19-JAN- 1994	1932221	31-OCT- 1995	Renewed (Registered)
INVEAMP	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78637694	26-MAY- 2005	3269576	24-JUL-2007	Registered
METER RELEASE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	73428036	31-MAY- 1983	1293848	11-SEP- 1984	Renewed (Registered)
MICRO RELEASE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	74482028	24-JAN- 1994	1939204	05-DEC- 1995	Renewed (Registered)
MICRO-K	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	73179777	26-JUL- 1978	1123580	07-AUG- 1979	Renewed (Registered)
NATALCARE	DrugTech	U.S. Federal	74676938	19-MAY-	2031082	14-JAN-	Renewed
NIFEREX	Corporation DrugTech	U.S. Federal	72222116	1995 28-JUN-	0804556	1997 01-MAR-	(Registered) Renewed
	Corporation			1965		1966	(Registered)
NIFEREX GOLD	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78581445	07-MAR- 2005	3291637	11-SEP- 2007	Registered
NITROQUICK	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75594820	24-NOV- 1998	2500706	23-OCT- 2001	Registered
NUTRINATE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75579203	29-OCT- 1998	2441392	03-APR- 2001	Registered
OMEGANATE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	76358947	16-JAN- 2002	2940425	12-APR- 2005	Registered
PANGESTYME	DrugTech	U.S. State		2002	16277	04-NOV-	Registered
DDE CADE	Corporation	Missouri	75010107	20 CED	0710610	2003	Mo
PRE CARE CONCEIVE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75812187	30-SEP- 1999	2719613	27-MAY- 2003	Registered
PRECARE PREMIER	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78791430	13-JAN- 2006	3320970	23-OCT- 2007	Registered
PRIMACARE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	75723732	08-JUN- 1999	2582817	18-JUN- 2002	Registered
PRIMACARE ADVANTAGE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77630022	10-DEC- 2008	3643470	23-JUN- 2009	Registered
PRIMACARE ONE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77281823	18-SEP- 2007	3414475	22-APR- 2008	Registered
PRIMACARE ONE	DrugTech	U.S. State		2007	16392	09-MAR-	Registered
	1 Diag icon	J.O. Siale	L	l .	1.0002	55 W// (1 t	, logistered

Trademark Release (Note)

- 4 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0162

Trademark	Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
	Corporation	Missouri			***************************************	2004	Мо
REPLIVA	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78571919	22-FEB- 2005	3406639	01-APR- 2008	Registered
REPLIVA 21/7	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	78584316	10-MAR- 2005	3389789	26-FEB- 2008	Registered
SITE RELEASE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	73228620	23-AUG- 1979	1192702	30-MAR- 1982	Renewed (Registered)
STRONGSTART	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	76035110	26-APR- 2000	2742749	29-JUL-2003	Registered
THE THER-RX CONTINUUM OF WOMEN'S CARE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	76406667	06-MAY- 2002	2948813	10-MAY- 2005	Registered
PRECARE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	73530167	01-APR- 1985	1365182	15-OCT- 1985	Renewed (Registered)
DILITAZ	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/833,035	23-Sep- 2009			Pending
ETHEX	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,658	10-Dec- 2009			Pending
ETHEX Stylized	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/890,878	10-Dec- 2009			Pending
ETHEX Corporation Stylized	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/890,890	10-Dec- 2009			Pending
EVAMIST	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/519,812	10-Jul-2008			Pending
EVERY WEEK COUNTS	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/744,715	26-May- 2009			Pending
GESTIVA CARE CONNECTION	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/644,161	6-Jan-2009			Pending
GESTIVA design	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/737,881	15-May- 2009			Pending
KV	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,671	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
KV	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,690	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
KV PHARMACEUTICAL	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,677	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
KV PHARMACEUTICAL	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,695	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
KV PHARMACEUTICAL and Design	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,703	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
KV PHARMACEUTICAL and Design	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,680	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
LIQUETTE	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/466,451	6-May-2008			Pending
NESHER	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/962,857	18-Mar- 2010			Pending
NESHER "N" Logo	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	85/058,278	9-Jun-2010			Pending
NESHER PHARMACEUTICALS	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/962,859	18-Mar- 2010			Pending
PREMESISRX	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/885,809	3-Dec-2009			Pending
RIGHT FOR EACH MOM AND BABY	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/503,164	19-Jun- 2008			Pending
THER-RX	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/558,664	29-Aug- 2008			Pending
TIZEM	DrugTech Corporation	U.S. Federal	77/833,038	23-Sep- 2009			Pending

Trademark Release (Note)

RECORDED: 03/18/2011

- 5 -